

Executive Board

John Kazanjian PBSO President

Ernest W. George Retired-WPBPD Executive Director

Richard McAfee PBSO Vice-President

> Lou Penque WPBPD Treasurer

Treasurer

Kevin Igo PBSO Secretary

Greg Allen Palm Beach Gardens PD Sgt.-at-Arms

PALM BEACH COUNTY POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

2100 N.Florida Mango Road • West Palm Beach .FL 33409-6400 • (561) 689-3745 • (561) 687-0154 Fax www.pbcpba.org

May 2, 2017

To: Palm Beach County School Board Police Officers

From: Lawrence Fagan, Legal Counsel

Re: Ratification Vote

Collective Bargaining Agreement

Police Officers

Please be advised that there will be a Ratification Vote pertaining to the referenced Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Palm Beach County School Board and the Palm Beach County Police Benevolent Association, as follows:

DATE & TIME:

Wednesday and Thursday May 9th and 10th, 2017 9AM- 5:30PM

LOCATION:

Palm Beach County PBA 2100 N. Florida Mango Rd. West Palm Beach, FL 33409

All members of the bargaining unit are eligible to vote regardless of membership in the PBA. Agreement is available Representatives or the PBA. Also, please review Bencor/Terminal Pay

<u>bencorplans.usretirementpartners.com/resources/</u> then click on Special Pay Plan Video.

Please mark your calendar and make every effort to vote. Thank you.